Client Code: KKF123.001APC

06-26-1998



TO	THE	ASSISTANT	COMMISS

100747500

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)

- 1. Wolfgang WEH
- 2. Erwin WEH

MBO 5-20-8

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

No

() Yes (X)

3.	Nature	of	conveyance:
----	--------	----	-------------

- (X) Assignment
- () Merger
- () Security Agreement
- () Change of Name
- () Other:

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above)

- 1. April 8, 1998
- 2. April 8, 1998

105 Rec'd 177020 MAY 1998 ER SHEET 09/068909 AD

attached original documents or copy thereof

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: WEH GMBH, VERBINDUNGSTECHNIK

Internal Address:

Street Address: Siemensstraße 5

City: 89257 Illertissen Country: Germany

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

() Yes (X) No

4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):

09/068909

(X) Application(s) filed herewith

Execution Date(s):

- April 8, 1998
 April 8, 1998
- () Patent Application No.: Filing Date:
- () Patent No.: Issue Date:

Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Lowell Anderson

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995
Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor

Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive

City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660

Attorney's Docket No.: KKFI23.001APC

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$

\$40.00

- (X) Enclosed
- (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment
- 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Lowell Anderson

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

30.990

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WEH WO	lfgang				German
WHEREAS, WEH WO	Siemensstr	aße 5, 8	9257 Ille	rtissen,	Germany
WEH Erwin			Com		
WEH Erwin residing at Siemensstraße	5 89257	Illertie	a Germ	man	citiz
residing at Otenterionerabe	3, 0,23,	11101013	sen, derm	ally	
			. a		citiz
residing at					
					OT T FOR
hereinafter referred to as Assignor	, has invented ce	rtain new and	useful improve	ments in	OLLEI
DEVICE States on the day of	100 ·	or nas execute	d an Appucado	on for a rate	ent in the Unit
AND WHEREAS, WEH place of business at Siemenss	GMBH, VER	BINDUNGS'	PECHNIK		with its princi
place of business at Siemenss	traße 5, 8	9257 111	ertissen,	Germany	
(hereinafter referred to as Assigne	e) desires to acq	puire the entir	right, title, ar	nd interest in	and to the sa
improvements and the said Applica	ation.				
NOW, THEREFORE, for					
hereby acknowledged, Assignor her					
these presents do hereby sell, ass	sign, transfer and	d set over, w	nto the said A	ssignee, its	successors, leg
representatives and assigns, the ent	tire right, title, as	nd interest thr	oughout the wo	orld in, to an	d under the sa
mprovements, and the said Applica					
he United States which may be grain	nted thereon and		d extensions the	ereof, and all	rights of prior
		all reissues an			
under International Conventions and	d applications for	all reissues an Patents which	may hereafter l	oe filed for sa	id improveme
the United States which may be granunder International Conventions and in any country or countries foreign	d applications for to the United Sta	all reissues an Patents which ates, or under	may hereafter l any Internation	oe filed for sa al Treaty or	id improvement Convention, a
under International Conventions and in any country or countries foreign all Patents which may be granted for	d applications for to the United Sta r said improveme	all reissues an Patents which ates, or under ats in any cour	may hereafter to any Internation atry or countries	oe filed for sa al Treaty or s foreign to th	id improvement Convention, a he United State
under International Conventions and in any country or countries foreign all Patents which may be granted for or under any International Treaty	d applications for to the United Star r said improveme or Convention, a	all reissues an Patents which ates, or under ants in any cour and all extens	may hereafter hany Internation atry or countries ons, renewals	be filed for sa tal Treaty or a foreign to the and reissues	id improvement Convention, a the United State thereof; and
under International Conventions and in any country or countries foreign all Patents which may be granted for under any International Treaty hereby authorize and request the Converge of the C	d applications for to the United Star r said improveme or Convention, a ommissioner of P	all reissues an Patents which ates, or under nts in any cour and all extense atents of the U	may hereafter to any Internation atry or countries ons, renewals Inited States, a	be filed for sa all Treaty or s foreign to the and reissues and any Offici	id improvement Convention, a the United State thereof; and al of any coun
under International Conventions and in any country or countries foreign all Patents which may be granted for under any International Treaty hereby authorize and request the Coor countries foreign to the United St	d applications for to the United Star said improveme or Convention, a ommissioner of P States or of any In	all reissues an Patents which ates, or under ints in any courand all extensiatents of the Unternational Transcriptors.	may hereafter hany Internation atry or countries ons, renewals solutions United States, a teaty or Conver	be filed for sa all Treaty or s foreign to the and reissues and any Offici- ation, whose	id improvement Convention, as the United State thereof; and all of any counduty it is to iss
under International Conventions and in any country or countries foreign all Patents which may be granted for under any International Treaty hereby authorize and request the Coor countries foreign to the United Spatents on applications as aforesa	d applications for to the United Star r said improveme or Convention, a commissioner of P States or of any In tid, to issue all	all reissues an Patents which ates, or under ints in any courand all extens atents of the Unternational Tratents for se	may hereafter hany Internation atry or countries ons, renewals solutions, renewals solutions United States, a reaty or Conversid improvement	oe filed for sa hal Treaty or s foreign to the and reissues and any Offici- ntion, whose on the to the sa	id improvement Convention, and the United State thereof; and all of any counduty it is to iss
under International Conventions and in any country or countries foreign all Patents which may be granted for or under any International Treaty	d applications for to the United Star r said improveme or Convention, a commissioner of P States or of any In tid, to issue all	all reissues an Patents which ates, or under ints in any courand all extens atents of the Unternational Tratents for se	may hereafter hany Internation atry or countries ons, renewals solutions, renewals solutions United States, a reaty or Conversid improvement	oe filed for sa hal Treaty or s foreign to the and reissues and any Offici- ntion, whose on the to the sa	id improvement Convention, a the United State thereof; and the all of any count duty it is to iss
under International Conventions and in any country or countries foreign all Patents which may be granted for under any International Treaty hereby authorize and request the Corr countries foreign to the United Spatents on applications as aforesa successors, legal representatives and	d applications for to the United Star r said improveme or Convention, a commissioner of P States or of any In tid, to issue all d assigns, in acco	all reissues an Patents which ales, or under nts in any cour and all extens and all extens for the Unternational Tratents for services with the results of the ternational traters and ance with the results of the ternational traters are services and the results of the results	may hereafter hany Internation atry or countries ons, renewals a Juited States, a eaty or Conversid improvement the terms of this	oe filed for sa hal Treaty or s foreign to the and reissues and any Offici- nation, whose of the to the sa instrument.	id improvement Convention, as the United State thereof; and the all of any count duty it is to issaid Assignor,
under International Conventions and in any country or countries foreign all Patents which may be granted for under any International Treaty hereby authorize and request the Corr countries foreign to the United Spatents on applications as aforesa successors, legal representatives and AND ASSIGNOR HEREI	d applications for to the United Star r said improveme or Convention, a ommissioner of P States or of any In aid, to issue all d assigns, in acco	all reissues an Patents which ales, or under nts in any cour and all extens attents of the Unternational Tratents for a predance with the dagrees that	may hereafter hany Internation atry or countries ons, renewals a Juited States, a teaty or Conversid improvement te terms of this	oc filed for sa all Treaty or s foreign to the and reissues and any Offici- ation, whose of the sa instrument.	id improvement Convention, as the United State thereof; and all of any cound that it is to issaid Assignor, and Assignee,
ander International Conventions and in any country or countries foreign all Patents which may be granted for under any International Treaty hereby authorize and request the Corr countries foreign to the United Spatents on applications as aforesa successors, legal representatives and AND ASSIGNOR HEREI successors, legal representatives and	d applications for to the United Star r said improveme or Convention, a commissioner of P States or of any In tid, to issue all d assigns, in acco	all reissues an Patents which ales, or under nts in any cour and all extens attents of the Unternational Tratents for a predance with the dagrees that its known to it	may hereafter hany Internation atry or countries ons, renewals a Juited States, a teaty or Conversid improvement te terms of this t will communi- respecting said	oc filed for sa all Treaty or s foreign to the and reissues and any Offici- ation, whose of instrument.	id improvement Convention, as the United State thereof; and the along the count of
ander International Conventions and in any country or countries foreign all Patents which may be granted for or under any International Treaty hereby authorize and request the Corr countries foreign to the United Spatents on applications as aforesa successors, legal representatives and AND ASSIGNOR HEREI successors, legal representatives and any legal proceeding, sign all lawful	d applications for to the United Star r said improveme or Convention, a commissioner of P States or of any In tid, to issue all d assigns, in acco BY covenants and d assigns, any face I papers, execute	all reissues an Patents which ates, or under nts in any cour and all extens atents of the Unternational Tratents for a patents for a patents for a patents for a patent all divisional,	may hereafter hany Internation atry or countries ons, renewals solutions, renewals solutions. Just of Conversions of this terms of this twill communicate terms of this twill communicate to the communicate terms of this twill communicate to the communicate the continuing and continuing and	oc filed for sa all Treaty or s foreign to the and reissues and any Offici- ation, whose of this to the sa instrument. icate to the sa improvement reissue applie	id improvement Convention, as the United State thereof; and all of any cound the duty it is to issaid Assignor, and Assignee, and testify cations, make
ander International Conventions and any country or countries foreign all Patents which may be granted for under any International Treaty hereby authorize and request the Correction of applications as aforesa successors, legal representatives and any legal proceeding, sign all lawful rightful oaths and generally do ever	d applications for to the United Star r said improveme or Convention, a ommissioner of P States or of any In tid, to issue all d assigns, in acco BY covenants and d assigns, any face I papers, execute ything possible to	all reissues an Patents which ates, or under nts in any cour and all extens atents of the Unternational Tratents for a patents for a patents for a patents for a patents for all divisional, and the said and an and the said and an areas and an areas areas and areas	may hereafter hany Internation atry or countries ons, renewals in Juited States, a reaty or Conversid improvement terms of this twill community respecting said continuing and assignee, its such as in the such assignee, its such assignee, its such assignee, its such assignee.	oc filed for sa all Treaty or s foreign to the and reissues and any Offici- ation, whose of this to the sa instrument. icate to the sa improvement reissue appliancessors, lega	id improvement Convention, as the United State thereof; and all of any cound the duty it is to issaid Assignor, and Assignee, and testify cations, make all representatives.
ander International Conventions and any country or countries foreign all Patents which may be granted for under any International Treaty hereby authorize and request the Control of the United Spatents on applications as aforesa successors, legal representatives and any legal proceeding, sign all lawful rightful oaths and generally do ever and assigns, to obtain and enforce p	d applications for to the United Star said improveme or Convention, a commissioner of PStates or of any Inid, to issue all dassigns, in accompany to the papers, execute the possible to proper patent products.	all reissues an Patents which ates, or under nts in any cour and all extens atents of the Unternational Tratents for a patents for a patents for a patents for a patents for all divisional, and the said and an and the said and an areas and an areas areas and areas	may hereafter hany Internation atry or countries ons, renewals in Juited States, a reaty or Conversid improvement terms of this twill community respecting said continuing and assignee, its such as in the such assignee, its such assignee, its such assignee, its such assignee.	oc filed for sa all Treaty or s foreign to the and reissues and any Offici- ation, whose of this to the sa instrument. icate to the sa improvement reissue appliancessors, lega	id improvement Convention, as the United State thereof; and all of any cound the duty it is to issaid Assignor, and Assignee, and testify cations, make all representatives.
ander International Conventions and any country or countries foreign all Patents which may be granted for under any International Treaty hereby authorize and request the Control of the United Spatents on applications as aforesa successors, legal representatives and any legal proceeding, sign all lawful rightful oaths and generally do ever and assigns, to obtain and enforce p	d applications for to the United Star said improveme or Convention, a commissioner of PStates or of any Inid, to issue all dassigns, in accompany to the papers, execute the possible to proper patent products.	all reissues an Patents which ates, or under nts in any cour and all extens atents of the Unternational Tratents for a patents for a patents for a patents for a patents for all divisional, and the said and an and the said and an areas and an areas areas and areas	may hereafter hany Internation atry or countries ons, renewals in Juited States, a reaty or Conversid improvement terms of this twill community respecting said continuing and assignee, its such as in the such assignee, its such assignee, its such assignee, its such assignee.	oc filed for sa all Treaty or s foreign to the and reissues and any Offici- ation, whose of this to the sa instrument. icate to the sa improvement reissue appliancessors, lega	id improvement Convention, a che United State thereof; and sal of any count duty it is to issaid Assignor, taid Assignee, and testify cations, make al representative
under International Conventions and in any country or countries foreign all Patents which may be granted for under any International Treaty hereby authorize and request the Corr countries foreign to the United Spatents on applications as aforesa successors, legal representatives and	d applications for to the United Star said improveme or Convention, a commissioner of P States or of any In tid, to issue all d assigns, in accommod assigns, any fact a papers, execute thing possible to proper patent profit.	all reissues an Patents which ates, or under nts in any cour and all extensivatents of the Uniternational Tratents for savidance with the dagrees that its known to it all divisional, or aid the said attection for said	may hereafter hany Internation atry or countries ons, renewals a United States, a reaty or Conversid improvement te terms of this t will communicate terms of this continuing and assignee, its such improvements	oc filed for sa all Treaty or s foreign to the and reissues and any Offici- ation, whose of the sa instrument. Sicate to the sa improvement reissue applicates in all countries	id improvement Convention, as the United State thereof; and all of any count duty it is to issaid Assignor, and Assignee, ats, and testify cations, make all representatives, or under a
ander International Conventions and in any country or countries foreign all Patents which may be granted for or under any International Treaty hereby authorize and request the Correct countries foreign to the United Spatents on applications as aforesa successors, legal representatives and any legal proceeding, sign all lawful rightful oaths and generally do ever and assigns, to obtain and enforce paternational Treaty or Convention IN TESTIMONY WHERE	d applications for to the United Star said improveme or Convention, a commissioner of PStates or of any Inid, to issue all id assigns, in accommod assigns, any fact a papers, execute thing possible to proper patent produce.	all reissues an Patents which ates, or under nts in any cour and all extensivatents of the Uniternational Tratents for savidance with the dagrees that its known to it all divisional, or aid the said attection for said	may hereafter hany Internation atry or countries one, renewals a United States, a reaty or Conversid improvement te terms of this twill community and assignee, its suddentinuing and assignee.	oc filed for sa all Treaty or s foreign to the and reissues and any Offici- ntion, whose on the sa instrument. Icate to the sa improvement reissue applia ccessors, lega in all countri-	id improvement Convention, as the United State thereof; and all of any count duty it is to issaid Assignor, and Assignee, ats, and testify cations, make all representativities, or under a fixed its signature.
ander International Conventions and in any country or countries foreign all Patents which may be granted for or under any International Treaty hereby authorize and request the Control of the United Spatents on applications as aforesa successors, legal representatives and any legal proceeding, sign all lawful rightful oaths and generally do ever and assigns, to obtain and enforce platernational Treaty or Convention	d applications for to the United Star said improveme or Convention, a commissioner of PStates or of any Inid, to issue all id assigns, in accommod assigns, any fact a papers, execute thing possible to proper patent produce.	all reissues an Patents which ates, or under nts in any cour and all extensivatents of the Uniternational Tratents for savidance with the dagrees that its known to it all divisional, or aid the said atection for said ending to be le	may hereafter hany Internation atry or countries one, renewals a United States, a reaty or Conversid improvement te terms of this twill community and assignee, its suddentinuing and assignee.	oc filed for sa all Treaty or s foreign to the and reissues and any Offici- ntion, whose on the sa instrument. Icate to the sa improvement reissue applia ccessors, lega in all countri-	id improvement Convention, as the United State thereof; and all of any count duty it is to issaid Assignor, and Assignee, ats, and testify cations, make all representativities, or under a fixed its signature.
ander International Conventions and in any country or countries foreign all Patents which may be granted for our under any International Treaty hereby authorize and request the Control of the United Spatents on applications as aforesa successors, legal representatives and any legal proceeding, sign all lawful rightful oaths and generally do ever and assigns, to obtain and enforce platernational Treaty or Convention IN TESTIMONY WHERE	d applications for to the United Star said improveme or Convention, a commissioner of PStates or of any Inid, to issue all did assigns, in accommodate and assigns, any fact a papers, execute thing possible to proper patent professional pages.	all reissues an Patents which ates, or under ints in any cour and all extens atents of the Unternational Transfer with the dagrees that its known to it all divisional, and the said atection for said ending to be le	may hereafter hany Internation atry or countries ons, renewals soluted States, a reaty or Converted improvement the terms of this terms of this continuing and assignee, its such improvements. Wolfgand	oc filed for sa all Treaty or s foreign to the and reissues and any Offici- nation, whose on this to the sa instrument. icate to the sa improvement reissue applia cessors, legal in all countries.	id improvement Convention, a che United State thereof; and sale of any count duty it is to issaid Assigner, and Assigner, and testify cations, make al representativities, or under a executive signature.
ander International Conventions and in any country or countries foreign all Patents which may be granted for our under any International Treaty hereby authorize and request the Control of the United Spatents on applications as aforesa successors, legal representatives and any legal proceeding, sign all lawful rightful oaths and generally do ever and assigns, to obtain and enforce platernational Treaty or Convention IN TESTIMONY WHERE	d applications for to the United Star said improveme or Convention, a commissioner of PStates or of any Inid, to issue all did assigns, in accommodate and assigns, any fact a papers, execute thing possible to proper patent professional pages.	all reissues an Patents which ates, or under nts in any cour and all extensivatents of the Uniternational Tratents for signature with the dagrees that its known to it all divisional, or aid the said atection for said ending to be le	may hereafter hany Internation atry or countries ons, renewals soluted States, a reaty or Converted improvement the terms of this terms of this continuing and assignee, its such improvements. Wolfgand	oc filed for sa all Treaty or s foreign to the and reissues and any Offici- nation, whose on this to the sa instrument. icate to the sa improvement reissue applia cessors, legal in all countries.	id improvement Convention, a che United State thereof; and sale of any count duty it is to issaid Assigner, and Assigner, and testify cations, make al representativities, or under a executive signature.
ander International Conventions and in any country or countries foreign all Patents which may be granted for or under any International Treaty hereby authorize and request the Correct countries foreign to the United Spatents on applications as aforesa successors, legal representatives and any legal proceeding, sign all lawful rightful oaths and generally do ever and assigns, to obtain and enforce paternational Treaty or Convention IN TESTIMONY WHERE	d applications for to the United Star said improveme or Convention, a commissioner of PStates or of any Inid, to issue all did assigns, in accommodate and assigns, any fact a papers, execute thing possible to proper patent professional pages.	all reissues an Patents which ates, or under ints in any cour and all extens atents of the Unternational Transfer with the dagrees that its known to it all divisional, and the said atection for said ending to be le	may hereafter hany Internation atry or countries ons, renewals so Juited States, a reaty or Converted improvement the terms of this the twill community respecting said continuing and assignee, its such improvements will be such that the twill community and the twill com	pe filed for sa all Treaty or s foreign to the and reissues and any Offici- nation, whose on this to the sa instrument. icate to the sa improvement reissue applia cessors, legal in all country	id improvement Convention, a che United State thereof; and sale of any count duty it is to issaid Assigner, and Assigner, and testify cations, make al representativities, or under a executive signature.
ander International Conventions and in any country or countries foreign all Patents which may be granted for our under any International Treaty hereby authorize and request the Coor countries foreign to the United Spatents on applications as aforesa successors, legal representatives and any legal proceeding, sign all lawful rightful oaths and generally do ever and assigns, to obtain and enforce platernational Treaty or Convention IN TESTIMONY WHERE This Say day of April 1997.	d applications for to the United Star said improveme or Convention, a commissioner of P States or of any Ir aid, to issue all a d assigns, in according to the said assigns, any fact a papers, execute thing possible to proper patent production. 1993	all reissues an Patents which ates, or under nts in any cour and all extensivatents of the Uniternational Tratents for signature with the dagrees that its known to it all divisional, or aid the said atection for said ending to be le	may hereafter hany Internation atry or countries ons, renewals soluted States, a reaty or Converted improvement the terms of this terms of this continuing and assignee, its such improvements. Wolfgand	pe filed for sa all Treaty or s foreign to the and reissues and any Offici- nation, whose on this to the sa instrument. icate to the sa improvement reissue applia cessors, legal in all country	id improvement Convention, a che United State thereof; and sale of any count duty it is to issaid Assigner, and Assigner, and testify cations, make al representativities, or under a executive signature.
ander International Conventions and in any country or countries foreign all Patents which may be granted for our under any International Treaty hereby authorize and request the Control of the United Spatents on applications as aforesa successors, legal representatives and any legal proceeding, sign all lawful rightful oaths and generally do ever and assigns, to obtain and enforce platernational Treaty or Convention IN TESTIMONY WHERE	d applications for to the United Star said improveme or Convention, a commissioner of P States or of any Ir aid, to issue all a d assigns, in according to the said assigns, any fact a papers, execute thing possible to proper patent production. 1993	all reissues an Patents which ates, or under ints in any count and all extensivatents of the laternational Transfer and agrees that its known to it all divisional, to aid the said atection for said ending to be less and a signature.	may hereafter hany Internation atry or countries ons, renewals so Juited States, a reaty or Converted improvement the terms of this the twill community respecting said continuing and assignee, its such improvements will be such that the twill community and the twill com	pe filed for sa all Treaty or s foreign to the and reissues and any Offici- nation, whose on this to the sa instrument. icate to the sa improvement reissue applia cessors, legal in all country	id improvement Convention, a che United State thereof; and sale of any count duty it is to issaid Assigner, and Assigner, and testify cations, make al representativities, or under a executive signature.
ander International Conventions and in any country or countries foreign all Patents which may be granted for our under any International Treaty hereby authorize and request the Coor countries foreign to the United Spatents on applications as aforesa successors, legal representatives and any legal proceeding, sign all lawful rightful oaths and generally do ever and assigns, to obtain and enforce platernational Treaty or Convention IN TESTIMONY WHERE This Say day of April 1997.	d applications for to the United Star said improveme or Convention, a commissioner of P States or of any Ir aid, to issue all a d assigns, in according to the said assigns, any fact a papers, execute thing possible to proper patent production. 1993	all reissues an Patents which ates, or under nts in any cour and all extensivatents of the Uniternational Tratents for signature with the dagrees that its known to it all divisional, or aid the said atection for said ending to be le	may hereafter hany Internation atry or countries ons, renewals so Juited States, a reaty or Converted improvement the terms of this the twill community respecting said continuing and assignee, its such improvements will be such that the twill community and the twill com	pe filed for sa all Treaty or s foreign to the and reissues and any Offici- nation, whose on this to the sa instrument. icate to the sa improvement reissue applia cessors, legal in all country	id improvement Convention, a che United State thereof; and sale of any count duty it is to issaid Assigner, and Assigner, and testify cations, make al representativities, or under a executive signature.
ander International Conventions and any country or countries foreign all Patents which may be granted for rounder any International Treaty hereby authorize and request the Coor countries foreign to the United Spatents on applications as aforesa successors, legal representatives and any legal proceeding, sign all lawful hightful oaths and generally do ever and assigns, to obtain and enforce pointernational Treaty or Convention IN TESTIMONY WHERE This day of	d applications for to the United Star said improveme or Convention, a commissioner of P States or of any Ir aid, to issue all a d assigns, in according to the said assigns, any fact a papers, execute thing possible to proper patent production. 1993	all reissues an Patents which ates, or under ints in any count and all extensivatents of the laternational Transfer and agrees that its known to it all divisional, to aid the said atection for said ending to be less and a signature.	may hereafter hany Internation atry or countries ons, renewals so Juited States, a reaty or Converted improvement the terms of this the twill community respecting said continuing and assignee, its such improvements will be such that the twill community and the twill com	oc filed for sa all Treaty or s foreign to the and reissues and any Offici- nation, whose on this to the sa instrument. icate to the sa improvement reissue applia cessors, legal in all country	id improveme: Convention, a he United Stat thereof; and al of any coun duty it is to iss aid Assigner, hats, and testify cations, make al representativ ies, or under a
ander International Conventions and any country or countries foreign all Patents which may be granted for recountries foreign and request the Coor countries foreign to the United Stratests on applications as aforesa successors, legal representatives and may legal proceeding, sign all lawful rightful oaths and generally do ever and assigns, to obtain and enforce ponternational Treaty or Convention IN TESTIMONY WHERE This day of April 1997 and 1997	d applications for to the United Star said improveme or Convention, a commissioner of P States or of any Ir aid, to issue all a d assigns, in according to the said assigns, any fact a papers, execute thing possible to proper patent production. 1993	all reissues an Patents which ates, or under ints in any count and all extensivatents of the laternational Transfer and agrees that its known to it all divisional, to aid the said atection for said ending to be less and a signature.	may hereafter hany Internation atry or countries ons, renewals so Juited States, a reaty or Converted improvement the terms of this the twill community respecting said continuing and assignee, its such improvements will be such that the twill community and the twill com	oc filed for sa all Treaty or s foreign to the and reissues and any Offici- nation, whose on this to the sa instrument. icate to the sa improvement reissue applia cessors, legal in all country	id improveme Convention, a he United Stat thereof; and al of any coun duty it is to iss aid Assignor, haid Assignee, hats, and testify cations, make al representative ies, or under a

PATENT

REEL: 9262 FRAME: 0304